EMERGENCY City of Cincinnati An Ordinance No.

AKS Bub 2022

AUTHORIZING the transfer of the sum of \$650 within the General Fund, from Councilmember Owens' General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x025x7200 to Councilmember Owens' General Fund personnel operating budget account no. 050x025x7100, for the purpose of realigning the office budget.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the sum of \$650 existing within Councilmember Owens' General Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x025x7200 is hereby transferred to Councilmember Owens' General Fund personnel operating budget account no. 050x025x7100 for the purpose of realigning the office budget.

Section 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to do all things necessary and proper to carry out the terms of Section 1 hereof.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and general welfare and shall, subject to the terms of Article II, Section 6 of the Charter, be effective immediately. The reason for the emergency is the immediate need to ensure necessary funds for the operation of Councilmember Owens' office.

Passed: _____, 2022

Aftab Pureval, Mayor

Attest:

Clerk